Name Surname Position Organisation Country Email

Mohamed Eissawy General Director for Marine | Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency Egypt Mohamed.moatamed@gmail.com
Pollution Monitoring and
Ports Management

Orna Matzner Senior Manager Ministry of Environmental Protection Israel Orna@sviva.gov.il

Moshe Yanai Head of agriculture, Israeli Central Bureau of Statistics (ICBS) | Israel Yanaim@cbs.gov.il
environment and energy
statistics sector

Mohamed Hamouda Technical Advisor and SEIS Environment General Authority Libya Mshamouda@yahoo.com
Focal Point

Khaled Salem Director of Information Environment Quality Authority Palestine Khaledsal@hotmail.com
Systems, GIS & RS Ksalem@mena.gov.ps
Department

Aysar Tomi Statistician Palestinian Central Bureau of Statistics Palestine Atumeh@pcbs.gov.ps

Samira Nefzi Chef de Service a Agence Nationale de Protection de Tunisia Samira.benjrad@gmail.com
Observatoire Tuinisien de I’Environnement (ANPE)
I’Environnement et du
Développement Durable

Karim Salah Head of Service National Institute of statistics Tunisia Salah.karim.06 @gmail.com
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Faraj Altalib Head of State of Ministry of Environment Jordan Altalibfaraj@yahoo.com
Environment &
Environmental Indicators
Sona Abuzahra Head assistance of Department of Statistics of Jordan Jordan Enasjo@dos.gov.jo
Environment Statistic
Division
Shpresa Harasani Specialist of protected Areas | Ministry of Environment Albania Shpresa.Harasani@ moe.gov.al
Sabah Nait Environment Agency Austria Austria
Celine Ndong Communication, Education INFO-RAC Italy Celine.ndong@info-rac.org
and Dissemination Officer
Ahmed Abdelrehim Regional Programme CEDARE Egypt Ahrehim@cedare.int
Manager
Catherine Gahly Senior Regional Programme | CEDARE Egypt Cghaly@cedare.int
Specialist
Jean Pierre Giraud Deputy Secretary General Plan Bleu France Jpgiraud@planbleu.org
Almotaz Abadi Managing director Union for the Mediterranean (UfM) Spain Almotaz.abadi@ufmsecretariat.org
Alessandra Sensi Senior Programme Manager | Union for the Mediterranean (UfM) Spain Alessandra.sensi@ufmsecretariat.org
Stavros Antoniadis SEIS Project Expert UN environmet/MAP Greece Stavros.Antoniadis@unep.org
David Stanners Head of Programme European Environment agency EEA David.stanners@eea.europa.eu

Partnerships and Networks
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Ronan Uhel Head of Programme Natural | European Environment agency EEA Ronan.uhel@eea.europa.eu
systems and sustainability

Galina Hristova Head of group European Environment agency EEA Galina.hristova@eea.europa.eu

Cécile Roddier- Project Manager ENI SEIS European Environment agency EEA Cecile.roddier-quefelec@eea.europa.eu

Quefelec Support Mechanism South

Michael Assouline Project Officer - ICT and data | European Environment agency EEA Michael.assouline@eea.europa.eu
management

Stefania Tomasina Project assistant European Environment agency EEA Stefania.tomasina@eea.europa.eu
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